

Order Sheet

Dist.Malda.

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Malda.

Present : Shri Subhayu Banerjee

Sessions Judge, Malda

Filing No. 3923/2025

Registration No. 48 /2025

CNR No. WBML01-004948-2025

Criminal Revision No. 48 /2025

Ram Chandra Mandal

..... Revisionist

-Vs-

Sumitra Das & State of W.B

... .. O.P.

01
11-09-2025

An application U/s- 397/399 of Cr.P.C supported by an affidavit is filed by the applicant being aggrieved and dissatisfied with the order dated 09.05.2024 in connection with Case No. 464M/2023 passed by the ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Court, Malda.

Certified copy of order dated 09.05.2024 in connection with Case No. 464M/2023 passed by the ld. Judicial Magistrate 1st Court, Malda is filed. The revision is filed not within time. There is delay of 397 days in filing the instant revision. Duly stamped.

Revisionist files another petition supported by an affidavit praying for stay the operation of Case No. 464M/2023 till disposal of the revision on the ground stated therein.

Revisionist also files a petition U/s 5 of Limitation Act praying for condonation of delay of 397 days (1 year 1 month 2 days) to file the instant revision . Issue notice upon O.P.s in both ways to show cause as to why the limitation petition shall not be allowed .

To **21-11-2025** for S.R. of notice in respect of Limitation petition.

Requisites put in.

Dict.& Corrtld. by me,

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Malda

Sd/-
Sessions Judge, Malda