

Criminal Revision No. 48/2025

Regd. 48/2025

CNR No. WBML01-004948-2025

Present: Sri Rajib Saha,
Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Order No. 03

Dt 14-01-2026

Today is fixed for S.R. of notice in respect of the petition u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist files hazira.

S.R. received after due service.

O.P. No. 1 is present and files hazira.

O.P. No. 2/State takes no steps.

Regular P.O. is on leave.

At the end of justice the case is adjourned.

To **17-02-2026** for hearing the petition u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act. W.O. if any in the mean time.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.

Sessions Judge, Malda. i/c.