

Criminal Revision No. 48/2025

Regd. 48/2025

CNR No. WBML01-004948-2025

Present: Sri Subhayu Banerjee,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 04

Dt 17-02-2026

Today is fixed for hearing the petition u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act. W.O. if any in the mean time.

Ld. Counsel of both sides file their respective hazira.

Documents filed by the revisionist as per list be kept with the record.

The record is taken up for hearing the petition u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act.

Perused the office report. It appears there is no formal office report wherefrom this Court can ascertain the exact number of day of delay in preferring the instant Criminal Revision.

The office is directed to calculate the exact number of day of delay and make an endorsement of the formal report on the application itself, and for which let the copy of the instant revisional application be sent to the Sheristadar/Chief Administrative Officer forthwith. He shall calculate and make hi endorsement of formal report within the date fixed and sen the instant application back to Court.

To **16-03-2026** for formal office report of calculation of the number of days delay in preferring the instant Criminal Revision and hearing the petition u/s. 5 of the Limitation Act.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.