

Criminal Revision No. 48/2025

Regd. 48/2025

CNR No. WBML01-004948-2025

Present : Sri Subhankar Sen,
Sessions Judge, Malda.

Order No. 11

Dt 30-07-2026

Today is fixed for passing appropriate order.

Revisionist is present and files hazira.

O.P. No. 1 files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

O.P. No. 2 takes no step.

Ld. Advocate of both sides are present.

The show cause petition filed by the revisionist is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. The cause show in the petition is sufficient and the same is accepted.

Fix **10-08-2026** for hearing on the point of maintainability of the instant revisional application and further order.

Dictd. & Cortd.

by me

Sessions Judge, Malda.

Sessions Judge, Malda.